RESOLUTION NO. 2005-180

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER, OR HIS DESIGNEE, TO EXECUTE A CONTRACT WITH GEOVEC, INC. TO DEVELOP AND HOST A PUBLICLY ACCESSIBLE GEOGRAPHIC INFORMATION SYSTEM (GIS) WEBSITE

WHEREAS, the City of Elk Grove has implemented a Citywide GIS for use in the decision making of everyday City business; and

WHEREAS, the utilization of an interactive map-based public web site is a new and innovative means of communication to the public for local government entities; and

WHEREAS, a well-designed interactive map-based GIS public web site will save staff time by allowing the public to answer location-based questions via the internet; and

WHEREAS, staff has determined through a competitive selection process that Geovec, Inc. provides the best combination of technical and data experience to build and host a state-of-the-art web site to deliver GIS data and functionality to the public.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Elk Grove hereby authorizes the City Manager, or his designee, to execute a contract with GeoVec, Inc. to develop and host a publicly accessible GIS web site in an amount not to exceed \$49,900.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this 22nd day of June 2005.

CITY OF ELK GROVE

ATTEST:

始日D AS TO FORM:

ANTHÓNY B. MANZANETTI, CITY ATTORNEY

CERTIFICATION ELK GROVE CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2005-180

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO)	SS
CITY OF ELK GROVE)	

I, Peggy E. Jackson, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council held on the 22nd day of June, 2005 by the following vote:

AYES 4: COUNCILMEMBERS: Scherman, Soares, Leary, Cooper

NOES 0: COUNCILMEMBERS:

ABSTAIN 0: COUNCILMEMBERS:

ABSENT 1: COUNCILMEMBERS: Briggs

Peggy E. Jackson, City Clerk City of Elk Grove, California